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Reaching Your Goals Status

 Net Worth

$2,604,666Assets

$200,000Liabilities

$2,404,666Net Worth

Results

If you implement the following suggestions, there is a 83% likelihood of funding all of the Financial Goals in your Plan.
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Goals

Plan to reduce your Total Goal Spending to $3,240,924 which is $784,852, or 19%, less than your Target.

Anthony retires at age 70, in the year 2030. This is 10 year(s) later than your retirement age.

Denise retires at age 65, in the year 2030. This is 5 year(s) later than your retirement age.
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Goal Amount Changes

Needs

10 Retirement - Basic Living Expense

Both Retired $100,000 Increased $5,000

Anthony Retired and Denise Employed $0

Denise Alone Retired $50,000 Decreased $30,000

10 Health Care

Anthony Retired Before Medicare / Denise Employed $0 Decreased $1,872

Anthony Medicare / Denise Retired Before Medicare $0 Decreased $8,098

Both Medicare $12,278

Denise Alone Medicare $6,052

10 Provide Care $50,000 Decreased $10,000

Starting 2035

Years between occurrences 1

Number of occurrences 3

Wants

7 College - Allison $24,610

Years of School 4

Start Year 2018

7 Car / Truck $20,000 Decreased $10,000

Starting At Denise's retirement

Years between occurrences 5

Ending End of plan

Wishes

3 Allison's Wedding $10,000 Decreased $40,000

Starting 2032
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Save and Invest Status

Invest

Your Portfolio should be re-allocated Changes Required to match Capital Growth II

Investment Portfolio Asset Allocation

Current Capital Growth II

Asset Class Increase By Decrease By

-$614,377Cash & Cash Alternatives

-$371,739Short Term Bonds

-$60,893Intermediate Term Bonds

$672,406Large Cap Value Stocks

$435,087Large Cap Growth Stocks

-$663,734Mid Cap Stocks

$227,452Small Cap Stocks

$296,650International Developed Stocks

$79,148International Emerging Stocks

$1,710,743 -$1,710,743Total :

Goal Funding and Investment Strategies

Retirement Cash Reserve - In 2030, at Retirement, fund your Retirement Cash Reserve with $132,634. Increase the amount of Cash
already set-aside in your Retirement Cash Reserve from $0 to $132,634.

Aspirational Bucket - Segment funds from your investment portfolio and invest them to provide for purposes like creating a legacy or
to take advantage of higher-risk opportunities. Fund your Aspirational Bucket with $0.

Concentrated Positions

You have a Concentrated Position in the single securities as shown below.  You should consider the additional risk this creates and the
potential benefits (and associated costs) of diversifying these positions.

Security Symbol $ Value % of Portfolio

CTXS $1,156,224 57
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Social Security Status

Personal Information

Your Full Retirement Age (FRA) is the age that you would receive 100% of your Primary Insurance Amount (PIA). Depending on the
year you were born, your FRA is between 65-67 years old. Taking benefits before or after your FRA will decrease or increase the
amount you receive, respectively.

Anthony's FRA is 67 and 0 months in 2027.

Denise's FRA is 67 and 0 months in 2032.

Your Primary Insurance Amount (PIA) is the benefit you would receive if you began benefits at your Full Retirement Age (FRA). It is
calculated from the earnings on which you paid Social Security taxes, throughout your life.

Anthony's estimated annual PIA is $35,838

Denise's estimated annual PIA is $35,270

Other Retirement Income

If you begin taking benefits before your FRA, any earnings you make may reduce your benefits. For years before your FRA, you lose $1
of benefits for every $2 above the earnings limit. In the year you attain FRA, any earnings in the months before FRA will reduce
benefits by $1 for every $3 above the earnings limit. Earnings after FRA will not reduce your benefits.

Anthony has indicated that he will start taking benefits before retirement.

Strategy Information

Anthony files a normal application at 67 in 2027.

Denise files a normal application at 67 in 2032.

Using this strategy, your household's total lifetime benefit is estimated to be $1,852,224 in today's dollars, based upon the information
you entered.  For a better estimate, go to ssa.gov.
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Anthony and Denise Martin

Needs

Retirement - Basic Living Expense10

Anthony (2020)
Denise (2025)
Both Retired (2025-2051)
Denise Alone Retired (2052-2058)

60
60
$95,000
$80,000
Base Inflation Rate (2.50%)

Health Care10

Anthony Retired Before Medicare / Denise Employed (2020-2024)
Anthony Medicare / Denise Retired Before Medicare (2025-2029)
Both Medicare (2030-2051)
Denise Alone Medicare (2052-2058)

$1,872
$8,098
$12,278
$6,052
Base Inflation Rate plus 4.00% (6.50%)

Provide Care10

In 2035
Recurring every year for a total of 3 times

$60,000
Base Inflation Rate (2.50%)

Wants

College - Allison7

4 years starting in 2018
Attending College - Public In-State (4 years)

$24,610
Base Inflation Rate plus 3.50% (6.00%)

Car / Truck7

When Denise retires
Recurring every 5 years until end of plan

$30,000
Base Inflation Rate (2.50%)
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Anthony and Denise Martin

Wishes

Allison's Wedding3

In 2032 $50,000
Base Inflation Rate (2.50%)

Personal Information

Anthony

Male - born 12/02/1960, age 57

Denise

Female - born 04/01/1965, age 52

Married, US Citizens living in VA

Employed - $200,000

Employed - $140,000

• This section lists the Personal and Financial Goal information you provided, which will
be used to create your Report.  It is important that it is accurate and complete.

Participant Name Date of Birth Age Relationship

Allison 05/02/2000 17 Child
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Owner Concern What Would Help

High

Joint Not having a paycheck
anymore

Consider strategies that create a regular
source of income.

Medium

Joint Running out of money If your plan is in the Confidence Zone,
there's less reason to worry.

Joint Being bored A good plan could allow you to have the
money for new Goals to keep you busy and
engaged.

Low

Joint Suffering investment losses Find out if you can meet your Goals with
less risk.

Joint Parents needing care You can include a Goal for the cost of care
for your parents and see its impact on your
lifestyle.

Expectation

Anthony

Active Lifestyle

Opportunity to Help Others

Work by Choice

Start a Business

Denise

Quiet Lifestyle

Less Stress - Peace of Mind

Both Anthony and Denise

Time to Travel

Time with Friends & Family
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This graph shows the annual costs for your Financial Goals, as you have specified.  Because these costs will be used to create your Plan, it is
important that they are accurate and complete. All amounts are in after-tax, future dollars.
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This is your Net Worth Summary as of 03/08/2018. Your Net Worth is the difference between what you own (your Assets) and what you
owe (your Liabilities). To get an accurate Net Worth statement, make certain all of your Assets and Liabilities are entered.

+ $627,000Other Assets

Investment Assets $1,977,666

Total Liabilities $200,000

Net Worth $2,404,666

$2,604,666Total Assets

-

Description Total

Investment Assets

Employer Retirement Plans $500,000

Taxable and/or Tax-Free Accounts $1,477,666

Total Investment Assets: $1,977,666

Other Assets

Home and Personal Assets $452,000

Cash Value Life $125,000

Stock Options $50,000

Total Other Assets: $627,000

Liabilities

Personal Real Estate Loan: $100,000

Vehicle Loan: $100,000

Total Liabilities: $200,000

Net Worth: $2,404,666
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Description Owner Current Value

Investment Assets

Additions Assign to Goal

Manually Entered

AnthonyAccount $1,106,224 Fund All Goals

$1,106,224Citrix Systems Inc

Joint SurvivorshipCommunity Checking Account $296,442 Fund All Goals

$296,442Taxable Account Total

DeniseCompany 401(k) $140,000 Fund All Goals

$140,000Account Total

AnthonyCompany 401(k) $360,000 Fund All Goals

$360,000Account Total

Joint SurvivorshipVacation Savings $75,000 Fund All Goals

$75,000Taxable Account Total

$1,977,666Total Investment Assets :

Description Owner Current Value Future Value Assign to Goal

Other Assets

Manually Entered

Home Joint Survivorship $300,000 $322,247 Not Used In Plan

Universal Life Anthony $75,000 Not Funding Goals

Universal Life Denise $50,000 Not Funding Goals

Denise's SUV Denise $72,000 Not Funding Goals

Anthony's Sports Car Anthony $80,000 Not Funding Goals

$577,000Total of Other Assets :
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Annual Premium Cash ValueDescription Owner BeneficiaryInsured Death Benefit Premium Paid

Insurance Policies

Manually Entered

Cash Value Life Insurance Policies Summary (included in Assets)

$2,400 $50,000Universal Life
    Universal Life

Denise Co-Client of Insured
- 100%

Denise $500,000 Until Insured Dies

$200 $75,000Universal Life
    Universal Life

Anthony Estate - 100%Anthony $600,000 Until Insured Dies

Insurance Policies Summary (not included in Assets)

Disability Insurance
    Personal

Anthony

Disability Insurance
    Personal

Denise

LTC Insurance
    Nursing Home Care

Anthony

LTC Insurance
    Nursing Home Care

Denise

$1,100,000Total Death Benefit of All Policies :

Social Security

Description Value Assign to Goal

Social Security Anthony will file a normal application at age 67.
He will receive $35,312 in retirement benefits at age 67.

Fund All Goals

Social Security Denise will file a normal application at age 67.
She will receive $34,864 in retirement benefits at age 67.

Fund All Goals

Retirement Income

Description Value Assign to GoalOwner Inflate?

Rental Income Anthony $10,000 from Anthony's
Retirement to End of
Anthony's Plan

Fund All GoalsYes at -1.00%




